
FPICN - Tampa
Education Program - Summary

1/ 1/2004 through 12/31/2004

County
Total 

programs
Total 

Reimbursable
public

programs
volunteer
programs

professional
programs kindergarten

elementary
school

Jr/Sr
High School other

Total
Participants

Publicity/
Media Items

Comm.
Contacts

health fair 
/special 
event

1 0 0 0 0 75 75 0 00 1 00

3 3CHARLOTTE 0 0 0 48 48 0 03 0 00

3 1COLLIER 0 0 15 231 246 0 02 1 00

2 2DESOTO 0 0 0 29 29 0 02 0 00

3 3GLADES 19 0 0 159 178 0 02 0 01

5 2HARDEE 0 0 0 1490 1490 1 01 2 11

1 1HENDRY 0 0 0 22 22 0 01 0 00

3 2HIGHLANDS 0 0 0 1170 1170 0 02 1 00

389 332HILLSBOROUGH 32 6772 67 4435 11306 13 0316 10 558

12 4INDIAN RIVER 0 0 0 799 799 2 67 1 22

24 15LEE 150 0 210 1693 2053 3 018 5 01

2 0LEON 0 0 0 200 200 2 01 0 10

23 21MANATEE 108 233 178 1160 1679 0 018 2 21

2 1MARTIN 0 0 0 276 276 0 01 1 00

4 4OKEECHOBEE 0 0 0 64 64 0 64 0 00

25 20ORANGE 25 450 0 2135 2610 1 08 5 84

5 4OSCEOLA 0 0 0 262 262 0 02 1 11

1 0OUTSIDE FLORIDA 0 0 0 50 50 1 01 0 00

8 6PASCO 0 0 30 2865 2895 0 03 1 13

34 24PINELLAS 98 38 75 2501 2712 5 016 5 103

9 6POLK 0 88 0 376 464 0 16 3 00

10 5SAINT LUCIE 0 400 0 281 681 0 05 4 01

5 3SARASOTA 0 100 55 274 429 0 03 2 00

8 8SEMINOLE 0 132 0 47 179 0 07 0 10
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582Total 467 432 8213 630 20642 29917 28 13429 45 8226
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429# public programs
In County
Out of County

316 73.66
113 26.34

%
# professional programs
In County @ Host HCF

Out of County

82

20
27

%

24.39
32.93

In County
35 42.68

# health fair/special events

Out of County
8

18

%

30.77
69.23

In County
26

Program Activities

Out of County - distributed at programs
24752
47319

%
34.34
65.66

In County - distributed at programs

Materials Distributed

Out of County - direct request
17573
63138

%
21.77
78.23

In County - direct request

Media/Public Relations Activities

Community Contacts

Media Events - Radio
Media Events - TV
Media Events - Print

County Regional Total
1
1
1

2
11
9

13

0
9
5

1
0
3

0
1
0

Statewide Nationwide
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